NW 2.16.0	101271038	Docket No: COS-98-021
RECO	PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attac	hed original or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ajay P. Deo, Andrew Dugan, Kelvin R. Porter, Terence A. Robb 	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):
\sim	Address: 515 Ea	
The second se	T 6 2000 City: <u>Jackson</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	State: <u>MS</u> ZIP: <u>39201</u>
Execution Date: 2/2/00, 2/3/00, 2/4/00_	Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) □ yes 🔳 no
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) or registration number(s) of this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/421,590 10/20/99 	s): application, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s)	e application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/421,590 10/20/99	application, the execution date of th	e application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/421,590 10/20/99 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	numbers □ yes ■ no	e application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/421,590 10/20/99 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning documents should be mailed: Name: <u>Albert M. Crowder, Jr.</u> Registration No.: <u>28,063</u>	numbers I yes I no ndence 6. Total number of a	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/421,590 10/20/99 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning documents should be mailed: Name: <u>Albert M. Crowder, Jr.</u> Registration No.: <u>28,063</u> Address: <u>MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law I 1133 19th Street, NW</u>	numbers □ yes ■ no ndence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee □ Enclosed credited or d	pplications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/421,590 10/20/99 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: <u>Albert M. Crowder, Jr.</u> Registration No.: <u>28,063</u> Address: <u>MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law I 1133 19th Street, NW City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u></u>	numbers □ yes ■ no ndence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee □ Enclosed credited or d	(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> - Any excess or insufficiency ebited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/421,590 10/20/99 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Albert M. Crowder, Jr. Registration No.: 28,063 Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology Law I 1133 19 th Street, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20036	numbers yes no numbers yes no ndence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee □ Dept □ Dept □	(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> - Any excess or insufficiency ebited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 010549 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

Which was filed on 10/20/99 and assigned Serial No. 09/421,590

and is entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Deploying Service Modules Among Service Nodes Distributed in an Intelligent Network

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assignt and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application of any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attomey and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvement and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, asigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been make to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature: 👗

Date: 2/4/2000

Signature:

Andrew Dugan

Date:

Signature:______Allen Holmes

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

- □ Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
- Which was filed on 10/20/99 and assigned Serial No. 09/421,590

and is entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Deploying Service Modules Among Service Nodes Distributed in an Intelligent Network

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in secoring and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature:		Date:
	Ajay P. Deo	
	,	
	, ~	r I
Signature:	Ledner 7. Dog	Date: 2/4 (0=
ت	Andrew Dugan	
Signature:		Date:
	Allen Holmes	

PATENT REEL: 010549 FRAME: 0668

Patent Docket No.: COS-98-021

Page 2 Bik. Signature; Kelvin R. Porter

_____ Date: February 3, 2009 ______ Date: 2/2/00_____

Signature: _____ A m

Signature:_

Date:

Patent Docket No.: COS-98-021

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

EXHIBIT A-1

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

Which was filed on 10/20/99 and assigned Serial No. 09/421,590

and is entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Deploying Service Modules Among Service Nodes Distributed in an Intelligent Network

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assignt and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application of any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attomey and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, as igns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature: ____

Date: 2 4 2000

Signature:

Andrew Dugan

Date:

Signature:_____ Allen Holmes

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

U Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

Which was filed on 10/20/99 and assigned Serial No. 09/421,590

and is entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Deploying Service Modules Among Service Nodes Distributed in an Intelligent Network

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of autorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generafly do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and elegal representatives; and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by he undersigned.

Signature:		Date:
Ajay P. Deo	······································	
	,	
Signature: Andrew Dugan	Siz	Date: 2/4/0=

Signature:

Alten Holmes

Date:

PATENT REEL: 010549 FRAME: 0671

	EXHIBIT	APatent Docket No.: COS-98)21
Page 2			
Signature Min ADI Kelvin R. Porter	£	Date: February 3, 20	9)
Signature: A M Terence A. Robb		Date: 2/2/00	
Signature:		Date:	

•